Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450		ne U.S. Patent lemark Office 150	RECORDATION FORM PATENTS C	NLY	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office orney Docket No. 150601					
Please record the attached document.  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2										
1.	To To K K	ame of conveying parties: etsuya SHIMIZU omomi ISHIKAWA omoya JINNO enichi TSUCHIDA azunori ISHIKAWA	A.	AISIN 10, TA ANJO 444-1	I address of receiving party:  NAW CO., LTD.  AKANE, FUJII-CHO,  D-SHI, AICHI-KEN,  192, JAPAN  al name(s) & address(es) attached?  □Yes ⊠ No					
3.		ature of conveyance:  ssignment  curity Agreement  ther  kecution Date: ALL: Oct	Merger Change of Name ober 6, 2011							
4.		tent Application No.(s) 13/2	281,809  Additional numbers attach	B. Patent No.(s) hed? ☐ Yes ☒ No						
****	C. Tit	Title of Application: POWER TRANSMISSION DEVICE								
5.	concern	ame and address of party to whom correspondence incerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1						
	Name:	James A. Oliff			rge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the 7 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.					
	Addres	SS: OLIFF & BERRIDGE P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320 Phone Number: 703-836 Fax Number: 703-836	)-4850 6-6400		rpayment or charge any underpayment to t number 15-0461.					
			***************************************							
9.	To the light original To The James A	document.	75		and any attached copy is a true copy of the  October 26, 2011					

PATENT REEL: 027134 FRAME: 0010

			ASSIGN	MENT					
	Insert	(1)	Tetsuya SHIMIZU		(5) <u>K</u>	azunori ISHIKAW.	A		
(1-8)	Name(s)	(2)	Tomomi ISHIKAV	VΑ	(6)				
	of Inventor(s)	(3)	Tomoya JINNO		(7)				
		(4)	Kenichi TSUCHID	) <u>A</u>	(8)	***************************************			
		each c				other good and valuable c and hereby does assign, tr			
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	AISIN AW CO., L	TD.		www.milen.com			
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	10, Takane, Fujii-c	ho, Anjo-sl	hi, Aich	i-ken,			
	. MANAGERAL		444-1192, Japan			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
		the en invent contin	re right, title and interest for on, and in all applications for ation, international, confirm	r the United Sta or patent includination, substitut	tes of Ame ng any and e and reiss	successors, assigns and leg- rica as defined in 35 U.S.C. all provisional, non-provis- ue application(s), and all Le- e granted on the invention I	§100, in the lonal, divisional, tters Patent,		
(11)	Insert	(11)	POWER TRANSA	AISSION D	EVICE				
	ldentification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign								
	Application Number (Attorney Docket No. 150601								
	for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of Americ on even date herewith or								
(12)	Insert Date of Signing								
	of Application	(12)	on						
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Nu	ımber 13	3/281 8	09			
(/	Identification for	, ,							
	filed applications	filed	October 26, 2	2011					
the Ass claims reexam Patents full righ and agr	or provisions of the Internat.  4) Each undersigned agree ination a grant of a valid Until 5) Each undersigned author of the United States resulting to convey the entire interesting this assignment is heart this assignment is heart the state of the sta	livision the in obtainment of executional Concess to perfeited State orizes and from seet herein sinding or the grants.	preof, or any patent or reiss ag evidence and going forward all papers and document rention for Protection of Income all affirmative acts which patent to the Assignee, requests the Commissioned application(s) to the said ssigned, and that he has no him and his heirs, successed the firm of OLUFF & BERRI	rue application in vard with such in ts and perform dustrial Propert ch may be nece or of the U.S. Pat Assignee, as A on executed, and ors, assigns and DGE. PLC the p	pased ther nterference any act why or simila ssary to ob- tent and T assignee of will not e legal repr ower to in	con, for the invention, and e. ich may be necessary in cor agreements. It ain, maintain or confirm trademark Office to issue at the entire interest, and covaccute, any agreements in escentatives.	onnection with on reissue or ny and all Letters renants that he has conflict herewith,		
recorda	tion of this document.		e undersigned on the date	n(t) annasita ti	a undarci	anod name(s).			
Data	Oct. 6 20		undersigned on the date Inventor Signat	<b>⊘</b> _∠		Shiminu	(SEAL)		
Date	Oct . 6 . 20		Inventor Signat	- Corp	A	Ishikana.	(SEAL)		
Date	<u> </u>	<del>-</del>	Inventor Signal	9	oya	Cinno	(SEAL)		
Date				1/		Touchida	(SEAL)		
Date	(200.6.20		Inventor Signal	1/2	MANAL	DOM	-		
Date	Oct. 6, 20	7 [ ]	Inventor Signat		unon)		(SEAL)		
Date			Inventor Signat	ture			(SEAL)		
Date			Inventor Signal						
Date			Inventor Signa						
neither	This assignment should per, then it should be signed be	referably fore at le	e signed before: (a) a Nota st two witnesses who also s	ry Public if with sign here:	nin the U.S	S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if ou	tside the U.S.A. If		
Date			Wltn	iess					
Date			Witn	ies <b>s</b>		·			

**PATENT** 

REEL: 027134 FRAME: 0011